32 © 2013 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324
G
micro-d to AlphAlink Flex jumpers
Contact arrangements • materials and finishes •
hardware options • dimensions • PCB layout
Recommended Micro-D I/O to AlphaLink Contact Arrangements*
10 Contacts
5 1

to AlphaLink® SL flex jumper
CB02-0300
How To Order CB02-0300
Sample Part Number CB02-0300 -2 -15 S R1 -2 T -6
Series / Basic Part No. GRPM Panel-Mount Micro-D I/O connector to
Series 171 AlphaLink® SL
I/O Material / Finish See Table I
I/O Connector Shell Size -9, -15, -21, -25, -31, -37, -51 (See Table II)
I/O Contact Style P = Pin/Plug S = Socket/Receptacle
I/O Hardware Option
R1 = Jackpost for .032 Thick Panel R2 = Jackpost for .047 Thick Panel
R3 = Jackpost for .062 Thick Panel R4 = Jackpost for .093 Thick Panel
R5 = Jackpost for .125 Thick Panel R6 = Jackpost for .080 Thick Panel
AlphaLink® Finish 2 = Nickel 5 = Gold
AlphaLink® Hardware Option T = Threaded thru hole Omit for thru hole
Assembly Length 3 = 3.00 ± .05 inches 6 = 6.00 ± .05 inches 12 = 12.00 ± .05 inches
MATERIALS AND FINISHES
B/L connector shell: Aluminum alloy. I/O shell: See Table I
Insulator: High-temperature thermoplastic rated UL94 V-0
Socket interfacial seal: Fluorosilicone
Contacts: Copper Alloy/Gold Plated
Potting: Epoxy
Hardware: Stainless steel/passivated
NOTES
Input/Output Micro-D rectangular environmental connector:
I/O connector designed to meet the performance requirements
of MIL-DTL-83513 (MWDM series)
I/O interface dimensions IAW MIL-DTL-83513
Board Level AlphaLink® SL connector:
B/L AlphaLink® SL connectors are built in accordance with
Glenair drawing 171-134-02. Interface shown for reference only.
Unused cavities in AlphaLink B/L connector to be populated
with contacts.
Flex Performance:
Flex fabricated IAW IPC-6013, Class 3, and assembled IAW
J-STD-001, Class 3, using SN63/PB37 solder.
Flex cables are terminated from the I/O connector to the B/L
connector on a 1-to-1 connection (extra pin on B/L connector
not connected)
Nets/connections rated for 100mA max. current
Typical flex will be .01 ± .005 thick
Bend radius is 6 to 10 times the flex thickness.
Flex material: Polyimide
GRPM PANEL-MOUNT MICRO-D INPUT/OUTPUT (I/O) CONNECTOR TO ALPHALINK® SL
SPRING LOADED CONTACT BOARD LEVEL (B/L) CONNECTOR
Table I- Shell Material/Finish
Sym Description
1 Aluminum Alloy-Cadmium
2 Aluminum Alloy-Electroless Nickel
3 Stainless Steel-Pasivated
5 Aluminum Alloy-Gold
33 Aluminum Alloy-Ni/Pfte
Rev. 10.15.21
35 © 2013 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324
G
MICRO-D TO ALPHALINK® FLEX JUMPERS
Rear panel mount environmental Micro-D connector
to AlphaLink® SL flex jumper